
A A

B B

C C

D D

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

TITLE:
Versuchaufbau 1 REV: 1.0

Date: 2020-03-30

Sheet: 1/1
Drawn By: Jonathan108

Company: Your Company

ATMEGA32U2-AU
U1

XTAL11

PC0(XTAL2)2

G
N

D
3

V
C
C

4

(PCINT11/AIN2)PC2 5

(OC.0B/INT0)PD0 6

(AIN0/INT1)PD1 7

(RXD1/AIN1/INT2)PD2 8

(TXD1/INT3)PD3 9

(INT5/AIN3)PD4 10

(PCINT6)PB6 20

D-30

(XCK/AIN4/PCINT12)PD5 11

(PCINT7/OC.0A/OC.1C)PB7 21

UVCC31

(RTS/AIN5/INT6)PD6 12

(INT4/ICP1/CLK0)PC7 22

AVCC32

(CTS/HWB/AIN6/T0/INT7)PD7 13

(OC.1A/PCINT8)PC6 23

(SS/PCINT0)PB0 14

PC1(RESET/dW)24

(SCLK/PCINT1)PB1 15

(PCINT9/OC.1B)PC5 25

(PDI/MOSI/PCINT2)PB2 16

(PCINT10)PC4 26

(PD0/MISO/PCINT3)PB3 17

UCAP27

(T1/PCINT4)PB4 18

UGND28

(PCINT5)PB5 19

D+29

NEO-7M Module
U2

Neo-7M

VCC1

GND2

TxD3

RxD4

PPS5

MICRO-USB
USB1

VBUS 1
D- 2

D+ 3
ID 4

GND 5

6
6

AVR-ISP-6SMD
JP1

AVR ISP

MOSI

SCK

MISO VTG

RST

GND3

2
5

1

6
4

TASTER

S1
3

4

16MHZ
QUARZ

LIPO-Akku
3,7V

VCC

GND

Schalter
SW1

?
R3

Zenerdiode
D1

W25Q128 U3

CS#
1

DO/MISO
2

WP#
3

GND
4

DI/MOSI
5

CLK
6

HOLD#
7

VCC
8

0,1 uF
C3

1uF
C4

22 pF
C1

22 pF
C5

22R1
22

R2

Ladebuchse

+ 3,3 Volt


